

Court No. 6
(265719)

29.07.2025

(AD 20)

(S. Banerjee)

CO 1424 of 2025

Keya Seth

Vs.

Board of Auqaf WB & Ors.

Mr. S. Chakraborty

Mr. Sounak Mondal

...for the petitioner

Sk. Md. Galib

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik

...for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2

Affidavit of service filed in Court today, is taken on record.

The opposite party nos. 1 and 2 are represented by their learned advocate.

The interim order passed on April 28, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of December, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

List this matter under the heading 'Contested Application' in the Monthly List after twelve weeks.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)