

**22/04  
2026**

**AD/10/24  
266312  
NANDY**

(IOE)

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**CO/1424/2025  
CAN/1/2025**

**KEYA SETH  
VS.  
THE BOARD OF AUQAF WB & ORS.**

Mr. Tanmoy Mukherjee, Advocate  
Mr. Sumitra Chakraborty, Advocate  
Mr. Sounak Mandal, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib, Advocate  
Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Advocate  
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik, Advocate  
Mr. Abir Lal Chakraborty, Advocate

.....for the Opposite Party

1. The interim order initially granted on 28.04.2025 was lastly extended on 22.12.2025 and will expire today.
2. In view of the urgency, the interim order is extended till 06.05.2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)**