

06.05.2026  
(D/L-271)  
Ct.-06  
(NMD)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.O. 1424 of 2025**

Smt. Keya Seth

-Vs-

The Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,

Mr. Sounak Mondal

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Anirudha Chatterjee,

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik

....for the Opposite Party Nos. 1 & 2

Having heard the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties, the subsisting interim order is extended till the end of the month of June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

List this matter on **15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**